



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	05250805	August 05, 2025 2:00 PM	Call Order:	003	Contract:	E55F9
District:	District 5		Counties:	DIST/ST-WIDE	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	130 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s):	45370915201 (*)	
Contract Desc:	SR 400 (I-4) Various Bridge Deck Repairs					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$494,060.00	100.00%
2	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$781,856.28	158.25%
3	TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$807,018.00	163.34%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250805 August 05, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E55F9

District: District 5

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 130 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45370915201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 400 (I-4) Various Bridge Deck Repairs

The Improvements under this Contract consist of expansion joint replacement, milling & resurfacing approach slabs, and approach header replacement for Bridge Nos. 770086 & 770087 carrying SR 400 (I-4) over Orange Blvd & CFRC Railroad from MP 13.839 to MP 13.886, approximately 0.047 miles in Seminole County (77160); expansion joint replacement and joint header repairs for Bridge Nos. 790042 and 790100 carrying SR 400 (I-4) over Dirksen Drive from MP 3.496 to MP 3.563, approximately 0.067 miles in Volusia County (79110); and approach slab cleaning and sealing for Bridge Nos. 790166 & 790167 carrying Saxon Blvd over SR 400 (I-4) from MP 6.346 to MP 6.373, approximately 0.027 miles in Volusia County (79110).

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures									
0005	0110 3		(75.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 45370915201			SF (LS)						
0010	0110 3		(75.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 45370915201			SF (LS)						
0015	0401 70 4		3.600	850.00000	3,060.00	1,500.00000	5,400.00	2,000.00000	7,200.00
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT			CF						
0020	0413151		40.000	0.00000	0.00	60.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	20,000.00
METHACRYLATE MONOMER			GA						
0025	0413154		3,962.000	5.00000	19,810.00	3.00000	11,886.00	8.00000	31,696.00
CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES			SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250805 August 05, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E55F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		522.000 LB	2.00000	1,044.00	20.00000	10,440.00	35.00000	18,270.00
0035 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		1,048.000 LF	70.00000	73,360.00	90.00000	94,320.00	80.00000	83,840.00
0040 0458 2 POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT		59.200 CF	1,350.00000	79,920.00	1,500.00000	88,800.00	815.00000	48,248.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$237,194.00		\$243,246.00		\$254,254.00	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0045 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45370915201		(1.000) LS	80,610.00000	80,610.00	100,470.00000	100,470.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45370915201		(130.000) DA (LS)	80,610.00000	80,610.00	156,000.00000	156,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0055 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		920.000 HR	0.00000	0.00	110.00000	101,200.00	45.00000	41,400.00
0060 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,840.000 ED	0.00000	0.00	0.27000	496.80	1.00000	1,840.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250805 August 05, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E55F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0065 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,367.000 ED	0.00000	0.00	0.11000	920.37	1.00000	8,367.00
0070 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		247.000 ED	0.00000	0.00	6.00000	1,482.00	1.00000	247.00
0075 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		216.000 ED	0.00000	0.00	12.00000	2,592.00	1.00000	216.00
0080 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		194.000 ED	0.00000	0.00	6.00000	1,164.00	1.00000	194.00
0085 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		194.000 ED	0.00000	0.00	6.00000	1,164.00	1.00000	194.00
0090 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.027 GM	30,000.00000	810.00	74,074.00000	2,000.00	100,000.00000	2,700.00
0095 0102913 22 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.019 GM	10,000.00000	190.00	105,263.00000	2,000.00	100,000.00000	1,900.00
0100 0102913 29 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0105 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.015 GM	30,000.00000	450.00	133,333.00000	2,000.00	100,000.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250805 August 05, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E55F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0110 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		388.000 SY	50.00000	19,400.00	72.90000	28,285.20	75.00000	29,100.00
0115 0334 1 55 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22		21.200 TN	500.00000	10,600.00	1,095.66000	23,227.99	750.00000	15,900.00
0120 0337 7 88 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		32.000 TN	600.00000	19,200.00	1,525.06000	48,801.92	925.00000	29,600.00
0125 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		12.000 EA	10.00000	120.00	50.00000	600.00	50.00000	600.00
0130 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.022 GM	50,000.00000	1,100.00	113,636.40000	2,500.00	100,000.00000	2,200.00
0135 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.044 GM	15,000.00000	660.00	56,818.18000	2,500.00	100,000.00000	4,400.00
0140 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.022 GM	50,000.00000	1,100.00	113,636.40000	2,500.00	100,000.00000	2,200.00
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45370915201		(1.000) LS	26,106.00000	26,106.00	26,106.00000	26,106.00	26,106.00000	26,106.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250805 August 05, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E55F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$241,956.00		\$507,010.28		\$521,664.00	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0150	0706 1 3	12,000	10.00000	120.00	50.00000	600.00	50.00000	600.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0155	0710 90	(1,000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL		LS						
SURFACE 45370915201								
0160	0711 14570	1,000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED,		EA						
WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST,								
ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE								
0165	0711 15101	0.011	150,000.00000	1,650.00	454,545.50000	5,000.00	100,000.00000	1,100.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN		GM						
GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE,								
SOLID, 6"								
0170	0711 15131	0.022	35,000.00000	770.00	227,272.70000	5,000.00	100,000.00000	2,200.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN		GM						
GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE,								
SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP								
0175	0711 15201	0.011	150,000.00000	1,650.00	454,545.50000	5,000.00	100,000.00000	1,100.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN		GM						
GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,								
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"								



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05250805 August 05, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E55F9

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BRIDGE MASTERS CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(3) TITAN CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT L	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0180 0713103101		0.027	75,000.00000	2,025.00	74,074.07000	2,000.00	100,000.00000	2,700.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0185 0713103141		0.019	30,000.00000	570.00	105,263.20000	2,000.00	100,000.00000	1,900.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 6-10 SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0190 0713103201		0.015	75,000.00000	1,125.00	133,333.30000	2,000.00	100,000.00000	1,500.00
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		GM						
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$14,910.00		\$31,600.00		\$31,100.00
Contract Grand Totals:			\$494,060.00		\$781,856.28		807,018.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	05250805	August 05, 2025	Call Order: 003	Contract: E55F9
-----------------	----------	-----------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.